
THE

CLASSICAL
REVIEW

EDITED BY

A. F. GARVIE
AND

H. M. HINE

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT
PKOF. E. J. KENNEY, M.A., F.B.A. (Chairman)

PROF. W. G. ARNOTT, M.A., Ph.D.; PROF. D. M. M A C D O W E L L , M.A.

PROF. C. COLLARD, MA., M.Litt. (Hon. Secretary); R WALLACE, B.A., M A
(Representing the Council of the Classical Association)

M. W1NTERBOTTOM, M A , D.Phil., F.B.A. (Representing the Oxford Philological Society)

J. DIGGLE, Litt.D., F.B.A. (Representing the Cambridge Philological Society) (Hon. Treasurer)

NEW SERIES
VOLUME XXXIX

(VOL. CIH OF THE CONTINUOUS SERIES)

Published for the Classical Association by

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS
1989

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP

Oxford New York Toronto
Delhi Bombay Calcutta Madras Karachi

Kuala Lumpur Singapore Hong Kong Tokyo
Nairobi Dar es Salaam Cape Town

Melbourne Auckland

and associated companies in
Beirut Berlin Ibadan Nicosia

Oxford is a trade mark of Oxford University Press

© Oxford University Press 1989

Printed in Great Britain by the
University Press, Cambridge

j
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


TABLE OF CONTENTS

Number 1

REVIEWS
Atchity, K.., Hogart, R., Price, D. (edd.) Critical Essays on Homer (j. D. SMART) 1

Bagnall, R. S., Cameron, A., Schwartz, S. R., Worp, K. A. Consuls of the Later Roman
Empire (J. HARRIES, M. WHITBY) 90

Balmelle, C. Recueil general des mosaiques de la Gaule, IV: Province d'Aquitaine 2. Partie
meridionale, suite (K. M. D. DUNBABIN) 120

Bernabe, A. Poetae Epici Graeci: Testimonia et Fragmema, I (M. DAVIES) 4
Best, T. W. Cancer, Edmund Stubbe, Fraus Honesta (G. EATOUGH) 129
Bezantakos, N. P. 'H apxaia. 'EMTJVIKTJ furpa (A. G. GEDDES) 101
Blok, J., Mason, P. (edd.) Sexual Asymmetry. Studies in Ancient Society (G. CLARK) 103
Bosworth, A. B. From Arrian to Alexander: Studies in Historical Interpretation (N. G. L.

HAMMOND) 21
Bremer, J. M., van Erp Taalman Kip, A. M., Slings, S. R. Some Recently Found Greek

Poems (M. L. WEST) 9
Brock, S. Walter Hawkesworth, Leander, Labyrinthus (G. EATOUGH) 129
Bryce, T. R. The Lycians, I: The Lycians in Literary and Epigraphic Sources (c. LE RO Y) 98
Burkert, W. Ancient Mystery Cults (B. C. DIETRICH) 58

Cavallo, G., Maehler, H. Greek Bookhands of the Early Byzantine Period AD. 300-800
(N. G. WILSON) 127

Coldewey, J. C , Copenhaver, B. F. Thomas Watson, Antigone; William Alabaster,
Roxana: Peter Mease, Adrastus Parentans sive Vindicta (G. EATOUGH) 129

Coleman, K. M. Statius, Silvae IV. Edited with an English Translation and Commentary
(M. J. DEWAR) 33

Coles, R. A., Maehler, H., Parsons, P. J. (edd.) The Oxyrhynchus Papyri, LIV
(w. LUPPE) 124

Cunningham, I. C. Herodas, Mimiambi (R. G. USSHER) 17

Daniel, R. W., Gronewald, M., Thissen, H. J. Griechische und demotische Papyri der
Vniversitalsbibliothek Freiburg, IV (R. COLES) 122

Delvigo, M. L. Testo virgiliano e tradizione indiretta. Le varianti probiane (H. D.
JOCELYN) 27

Dietrich, B. C. Tradition in Greek Religion (c. SOURVINOU-INWOOD) 51
Dixon, S. The Roman Mother (j. F. GARDNER) 105
Drinkwater, J. F. The Gallic Empire. Separatism and Continuity in the North-Western

Provinces of the Roman Empire A.D. 260-274 (j. HARRIES) 89

Eigler, U. Monologische Redeformen bei Valerius Flaccus (M. J. DEWAR) 34
tElliott, A. G. Roads to Paradise: Reading the Lives of the Early Saints (M. WHITBY) 43

Gasparro, G. S. Misteri e culti mistici di Demetra (E. KEARNS) 61
Goodman, M. The Ruling Class of Judaea. The Origins of the Jewish Revolt against Rome

A.D. 66-70 (M. H. WILLIAMS) 88
Goring, E. A Mischievous Pastime. Digging in Cyprus in the Nineteenth Century. With a

Catalogue of the Exhibition' Aphrodite's Island: Art and Archaeology of Ancient Cyprus'
(D. HUNT) 111

Gotthelf, A. (ed.) Aristotle on Nature and Living Things (G. HAIST) 45
Gotthelf, A., Lennox, J. G. (edd.) Philosophical Issues in Aristotle's Biology (G. HAIST) 47
Grant, M. The Rise of the Greeks (N. G. L. HAMMOND) 64
Griffin, J. Homer, the Odyssey (j. B. HAINSWORTH) 3

Harrauer, C. Meliouchos. Studien zur Entwickiung retigidser Vorstellungen in griechischen
synkretistischen Zaubertexten (j. G. GRIFFITHS) 62

Hellmann, M.-C. Lampes antiques de la Bibliotheque Nationale, II (D. M. BAILEY) 116

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Jehne, M. Der Staat des Dictators Caesar (R. SEAGER) 84
Jones, R. E. Greek and Cypriot Pottery: a Review of Scientific Studies (A. JOHNSTON) 109
Jovino, M. B. (ed.) Gli Etruschi di Tarquinia (T. RASMUSSEN) 117

King, K. C. Achilles, Paradigms of the War Hero from Homer to the Middle Ages
(D. W. T. VESSEY) 40

Kuhrt, A., Sherwin-White, S. (edd.) Hellenism in the East. The Interaction of Greek and
Non-Greek Civilizations from Syria to Central Asia after Alexander (E. E. RICE) 80

Lee, G., Barr, W. The Satires of Persius (s. H. BRAUND) 29
Long, A. A., Sedley, D. N. The Hellenistic Philosophers, I & II (G. B. KERFERD) 49
Lynn-George, M. Epos: Word, Narrative and the Iliad (J. D. SMART) 1

Marchetta, A. Orosio e Ataulfo nell'ideologia dei rapporti romano-barbarici (J. F.
DRINKWATER) 92

Maslowski, T. M. Tullius Cicero, Oratio pro P. Sestio (K. WELLESLEV) 36
Morani, M. Nemesius, De Natura Hominis (A. MEREDITH) 39
Morris, I. Burial and Ancient Society. The Rise of the Greek City-state (R. GARLAND) 66

Neeft, C. W. Protocorinthian Subgeometric Aryballoi (A. JOHNSTON) 112

Pattoni, M. P.. L'autenticita del Prometeo Incatenato di Eschilo (M. DAVIES) 11
Pfrommer, M. Studien zu alexandrinischer und grossgriechischer Toreutik fruhhel-

lenistischer Zeit (D. W. J. GILL) 114
Pingree, D. Vettius Valens Antiochenus, Anthologiarum libri novem (D. R. DICKS) 23
Poliakoff, M. B. Combat Sports in the Ancient World: Competition, Violence, and

Culture (H. w. PLEKET) 107
Pollini, J. The Portraiture ofGaius and Lucius Caesar (R. HANNAH) 119
Pomathios, J.-L. Le Pouvoir politique el sa representation dans /'Eneide de Virgile (P. R.

HARDIE) 26
Powell, A. Athens and Sparta. Constructing Greek Political and Social History from

478 B.C. (P. CARTLEDGE) 77

Rankin, H. D. Celts and the Classical World (J. F. DRINKWATER) 100
Reckford, K. J. Aristophanes' Old-and-new Comedy (D. M. MACDOWELL) 16
Rowlands, M., Larsen, M., Kristiansen, K. (edd.) Centre and Periphery in the Ancient

World (s. E. A LCOC K) 97

Salomies, O. Die romischen Vornamen (A. R. BIRLEY) 93
Sinclair, R. K. Democracy and Participation in Athens (M. H. HANSEN) 69
Sonnabend, H. Fremdenbild und Politik: Vorstellungen der Romer von Agypten und dem

Partherreich in der spa'ten Republik undfruhen Kaiserzeit (D. J. THOMPSON) 86
Sullivan, J. P., Whigham, P. Epigrams of Martial Englished by Divers Hands

(p. HOWELL) 30

Traill, J. S. Demos and Trittys (K. H. KINZL) 67
Tritle, L. A. Phocion the Good (R. A. KNOX) 79
Tucker, E. F. J. George Ruggle, Ignoramus (G. EATOUGH) 129

Uglione, R. (ed.) Atto del convegno nazionale di studi su la donna nel mondo anlico (G.
CLARK) 103

Vanderbroeck, P. J. J. Popular Leadership and Collective Behavior in the Late Roman
Republic (ca. 80-50 B.C.) (J. w. RICH) 83

Vickers, B. In Defence of Rhetoric (s. USHER) 41
Vielberg, M. Pflichten, Werte, Ideale. Eine Vntersuchung zu den Wertvorstellungen des

Tacitus (R. H. MARTIN) 37
Weissenberger, M. Die Dokimasiereden des Lysias (s. USHER) 19
Whittaker, C. R. (ed.) Pastoral Economies in Classical Antiquity (R. OSBORNE) 95
Willcock, M. M. Ptautus, Pseudolus (N. V. DUNBAR) 24
Willink, C. W. Euripides, Orestes (c. COLLARD) 13

N O T I C E S

Albore Livadie, C. (ed.) Tremblemenls de terre, eruptions volcaniques el vie des hommes
dans la Campanie antique (H. M. HINE) 157

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Baldwin, B. An Anthology of Byzantine Poetry (K. SNIPES) 133
Baldwin, B. An Anthology of Later Latin Literature (R. P. H. GREEN) 142
Barrett, H. The Sophists: Rhetoric, Democracy and Plato's Idea of Sophistry (a. B.

KERFERD) 143
Bartonek, A. Prehistorie a protohistorie reckych dialektu (J. T. HOOKER) 147

Cavallo, G. (ed.) Le strode del testo (M. WINTERBOTTOM) 160
Cebe, J.-P. Varron, Satires Menippees. Edition, Traduction et Commentaire, 8 (R.

ASTBURY) 140
Conca, F. Nilus Ancyranus, Narratio (p. PATTENDEN) 138

de Blois, L. The Roman Army and Politics in the First Century B.C. (j. F. LAZENBY) 150
Delivorrias, A. (ed.) Greece and the Sea (s. E. SIDEBOTTOM) 155

Eck, W., Wolff, H. (edd.) Heer und Integrationspolitik: die romische Militdrdiplome als
historische Quelle (L. K E P P I E) 153

Evans, A. The God of Ecstasy. Sex-Roles and the Madness of Dionysos (R. SEAFORD) 145

Ferguson, J. Euripides, Medea & Electra: a Companion to the Penguin Translation (E. M.
CRAIK) 132

Frosen, J., et al. Papyri Helsingienses, I (D. J. THOMPSON) 159

Hanch, H. Alexander Epicus: Studien zur Alexandreis Walters von Chdtillon (N. AD K I N ) 161
Haudry, J. La Religion cosmique des Indo-Europeens (M. L. WEST) 144
Hensellek, W., Schilling, P. Specimina eines Lexicon Augustinianum, I (M. WINTER-

BOTTOM) 142
Horig, M., Schwertheim, E. Corpus Cultus lovis Dolicheni (S. R. F. PRICE) 146

Isaac, B. The Greek Settlements in Thrace until the Macedonian Conquest (D. B R A U N D ) 148

Johnston, D. On a Singular Book of Cervidius Scaevola (w. M. GORDON) 146

Kallendorf, C. Petrarch, Selected Letters (D. H. SMITH) 162
Kazazis, J. N. 4>iXiinrtKwv 'PrjropiKai A^€is (I. RUTHERFORD) 137
Kolb, F. Diocletian und die Erste Tetrarchie (s. WILLIAMS) 152

Lanata, G. Celso, il discorso vero (A. MEREDITH) 135
Larrain, C. J. Die Sentenzen des Porphyrios (L. SIORVANES) 137

Merkelbach, R. Nikaia in der romischen Kaiserzeit (s. MITCHELL) 153

Mielsch, H. Die romische Villa. Architektur und Lebensform (i. PERCIVAL) 158

Neuschafer, B. Origenes als Philologe (N. G. WILSON) 136

Oster, R. E. A Bibliography of Ancient Ephesus (s. R. F. PRICE) 148

Pabst, A. Divisio regni: der Zerfall des Imperium Romanum in der Sicht der Zeitgenossen
(D. B R A U N D ) 151

Pietila-Castren, L. Magnificent ia publica: The Victory Monuments of the Roman Generals
in the Era of the Punic Wars (J. BRISCOE) 149

Podossinov, A. Ovids Dichtung als Quelle fur die Geschichte des Schwarzmeergebiets
(D. BRAUND) 141

Purnelle-Simart, Cl., Purnelle, G. Ovide, Ars amatoria, Remedia amoris, De med-
icamine. Index verborum, listes de frequence, releve's grammaticaux (fA. A. R. HEN-
DERSON) 141

Reiter, W. Aemilius Paullus: Conqueror of Greece (A. E. ASTIN) 149
Robertson, M. Greek, Etruscan and Roman Vases in the Lady Lever Art Gallery, Port

Sunlight (G. w A Y w E L L) 156

Stork, P. Index of Verb-Forms in Herodotus (M. H. B. MARSHALL) 133

Tatton-Brown, V. Ancient Cyprus (D. BOLGER) 155

van Ophuijsen, J. M. Hephaestion, On Metre: a Translation and Commentary (E. K.
BORTHWICK) 134

Westerink, L. G. Photius Patriarcha Constantinopolitanus Epistulae et Amphilochia, 6.1
(L. SIORVANES) 139

Westerink, L. G., Combes, J. Damascius, Traite des Premiers Principes, I (L. SIORVANES) 139

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Wilkins, J., Macleod, M. Sophocles, Antigone and Oedipus the King: a Companion to the
Penguin Translation (A. D. FITTON BROWN) 132

Wistrand, E. Felicitas Imperatoria (A. KEAVENEY) 154

Zimmermann, F. W. Al-Farabi"s Commentary and Short Treatise on Aristotle's De
Interpretatione (J. E. MONTGOMERY) 143

Zohary, D., Hopf, M. Domestication of Plants in the Old World (A. G. MORTON) 160

BOOKS RECEIVED 163

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Number 2

REVIEWS

The American and British Committee of the International Greek New Testament
Project: The New Testament in Greek, 3, The Gospel according to St. Luke, Part Two,
Chapters 13-24 (J. N. BIRDSALL) 198

Amigues, S. Theophraste, Recherches sur les plantes, Tome I: Livres I-II (Bude) (R. W.
SHARPLES) 197

Andreau, J. La Vie financie're dans le monde romain (A. M. BURNETT) 323
Arends, J. F. M. Die Einheit der Polis: eine Studie iiber Platan's Staat (R. F. STALLEY) 254
Asheri, D. Erodoto, Le Storie, Vol. I: Libro I (s. WEST) 189
Axelson, B. Kleine Schriften zur lateinischen Philologie (E. J. KENNEY) 359

Beavis, I. C. Insects and Other Invertebrates in Classical Antiquity (E. K. BORTHWICK) 362
Bengtson, H. Die hellenistische Weltkultur (A. K U H R T ) 286
Birks, P. McLeod, G. Justinian's Institutes. Translated with an Introduction: with the

Latin Text of Paul Krueger (R. SEAGER) 274
Birley, E. The Roman Army: Papers 1929-1986 (L. KEPPIE) 324
Bosworth, A. B. Conquest and Empire: the Reign of Alexander the Great (A. R. BURN) 290
Braswell, B. K. A Commentary on the Fourth Pythian Ode of Pindar (D. E. GERBER) 181
Braund, S. H. Beyond Anger: a Study of Juvenal's Third Book of Satires (N. RUDD) 218
Bremer, J. M., de Jong, I. J. F., Kalff, J. (edd.) Homer: Beyond Oral Poetry (j. B.

HAINSWORTH) 173
Burn, L. The Meidias Painter (E. MOIGNARD) 338

Cabanes, P. Les Illyriens de Bardylis a Genthios (IVe-Ile siecles avant J.-C.) (N. G. L.
HAMMOND) 294

Cabanes, P. (ed.) Vlllyrie me'ridionale et VEpire dans Vantiquite: Actes du colloque
international de Clermont-Ferrand (22-25 Octobre 1984) (N. G. L. HAMMOND) 294

Cartledge, P. Agesilaos and the Crisis of Sparta (J. F. LAZENBY) 283
Cartledge, P. A., Harvey, F. D. (edd.) Crux: Essays in Greek History Presented to

G. E. M. de Ste. Croix on his 75th Birthday (K. H. KINZL) 303
Cavallo, G. Libri scritture scribi a Ercolano: introduzione allo studio dei materiali greci

(p. i. PARSONS) 358
Chahin, M. The Kingdom of Armenia (T. BRAUN) 308
Chelotti, M., Gaeta, R., Morizio, V., Silvestrini, M., Grelle, F., Pani, M. Le epigrafi

romane di Canosa, I (M. H. CRAWFORD) 353
Christiansen, E. The Roman Coins of Alexandria. Quantitative Studies: Nero, Trajan,

Septimius Severus (A. M. BURNETT) 349
Cipriani, G. Sallustio e I 'immaginario: per una biografia eroica di Giugurta (a. M. PAIJL) 223
Connor, P. Horace's Lyric Poetry: the Force of Humour (A. J. WOODMAN) 208
Cropp, M., Fick, G. Resolutions and Chronology in Euripides: the Fragmentary Tragedies

(E. M. CRAIK) 183

Danek, G. Studien zur Dolonie (M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 178
de Jong, I. J. F. Narrators and Focalizers. The Presentation of the Story of the Iliad

(M. M. WILLCOCK) 174
Delz, J. Silius Italicus, Punica. (Teubner) (M. D. REEVE) 215
Detienne, M. (ed.) Les Savoirs de Vecriture en Grece ancienne (C. G. THOMAS) 242
Dionisotti, A. C , Grafton, A., Kraye, J. (edd.) The Uses of Greek and Latin: Historical

Essays (H. LLOYD-JONES) 374
Dover, K. J. The Greeks and their Legacy, Collected Papers, II (H. LLOYD-JONES) 370

Emilsson, E. K. Plotinus on Sense-Perception: a Philosophical Study (>. DILLON) 265

Fishwick, D. The Imperial Cult in the Latin West (j. H. w. G. LIEBESCHUETZ) 321
Fontaine, P. F. M. The Light and the Dark: a Cultural History of Dualism, II, III (R. W.

JORDAN)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Fontenrose, J. Didyma: Apollo's Oracle, Cult and Companions (R. PARKER) 270
Formicola, C. // Cynegeticon di Grattio (N. HORSFALL) 213
Fraser, P. M., Matthews, E. (edd.) A Lexicon of Greek Personal Names, I: The Aegean

Islands, Cyprus, Cyrenaica (C. T U P L I N ) 300
Furley, D. The Greek Cosmotogists, I: The Formation of the Atomic Theory and its

Earliest Critics (D. W. GRAHAM) 249

Garland, R. The Piraeus: from the Fifth to the First Century BC (G. SHIPLEY) 281
Geiger, J. Cornelius Nepos and Ancient Political Biography (J. L. MOLES) 229
Getz-Preziosi, P. Early Cycladic Art in North American Collections (R. L. N. BARBER) 331
Getz-Preziosi, P. Sculptors of the Cyclades: Individual and Tradition in the Third

Millennium B.C. (R. L. N. BARBER) 331
Giangrande, L. Greek in English (s. J. FREEBAIRN-SMITH) 367
Gigante, M. Filodemo: Epigrammi Scelti (D. W. T. VESSEY) 184
Ginge, B. Ceramiche etrusche a figure nere (F. R. SERRA RIDGWAY) 341
Goar, R. J. The Legend of Cato Uticensis from the First Century B.C. to the Fifth Century

A.D. (M. GRIFFIN) 247
Goldmann, B. Einheitlichkeit und Eigenstandigkeit der Historia Romana des Appian

(c. B. R. PELLING) 202
Gordon, W. M., Robinson, O. F. The Institutes ofGaius: Translated with an Introduction;

with the Latin Text of Seckel and Kuebler (R. SEAGER) 274
Greene, K. The Archaeology of the Roman Economy (K. D. WHITE) 311
Griswold, C. L. (ed.) Platonic Writings, Platonic Readings (C. GILL) 252
Gronewald, M., Kramer, B., Maresch, K.., Parca, M., Romer, C , et al. Kolner Papyri (P.

Koln), 6 (G. O. HUTCHINSON) 356

Hagg, R., Marinatos, N. (edd.) The Function of the Minoan Palaces: Proceedings of the
Fourth International Symposium at the Swedish Institute in Athens, 10-16 June, 1984
(c. SOURVINOU-INWOOD) 335

Hammond, N. G. L., Walbank, F. W. A History of Macedonia, III: 336-167 B.C. (R. M.
ERRINGTON) 288

Hannestad, N. Roman Art and Imperial Policy (M. A. R. COLLEDGE) 344
Hillgruber, M. Die zehnte Rede des Lysias (D. M. MACDOWELL) 193
Hinard, F. (ed.) La Mort, les morts et Vau-dela dans le monde romain (a. DAVIES) 325
Hoffmann, C. Juden und Judentum im Werk deutscher Althistoriker des 19. und 20.

Jahrhunderts (M. H. WILLIAMS) 378
Holt, F. L. Alexander the Great and Bactria: the Formation of a Greek Frontier in Central

Asia (P. M. FRASER) 292
Hopkinson, N. A Hellenistic Anthology (D. W. T. VESSEY) 184
Hulser, K. Die Fragmente zur Dialektik der Stoiker, 2, 3, 4 (J. BARNES) 263

Janko, R. Aristotle, Poetics /, with the Tractatus Coislinianus, a Hypothetical
Reconstruction of Poetics //, the Fragments of the On Poets, Translated with Notes
(w. G. ARNOTT) 195

Jouanna, J. Hippocrate, Des Vents, De l'Axt (Bude) (v. NUTTON) 185
Jouffroy, H. La Construction publique en Italie et dans VAfrique romaine (R. J. A.

WILSON) 346

Karageorghis, J., Masson, O. (edd.) The History of the Greek Language in Cyprus:
Proceedings of an International Symposium Sponsored by the Pierides Foundation,
Larnaca, Cyprus, 8-13 September, 1986 (j. T. HOOKER) 276

Keay, S. J. Roman Spain (J. s. RICHARDSON) 318
Knoepfler, D. (ed.) Comptes et inventaires dans la cite greque (M. J. EDWARDS) 352
Knorr, W. R. The Ancient Tradition of Geometric Problems (i. BULMER-THOMAS) 364
Kurmann, A. Gregor von Nazianz, Oratio 4 gegen Julian: ein Kommentar (w. H. c.

FREND) 205

Leach, S. S. Subgeometric Pottery from Southern Etruria (T. RASMUSSEN) 340
Lear, J. Aristotle: the Desire to Understand (R. WARDY) 258
Lerer, S. Boethius and Dialogue: Literary Method in the Consolation of Philosophy

(A. M. WILSON) 240
Lipiriski, E. Studia Phoenicia, VI: Carthago (H. HURST) 305
Lloyd, A. B. Herodotus, Book II. Commentary 99-182 (s. WEST) 191
Lloyd, G. E. R. The Revolutions of IVisdom: Studies in the Claims and Practice of Ancient

Greek Science (J. G. LANDELS) 361

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Lohmann, D. Die Andromache-Szenen der Ilias. Ansdtze und Methoden der Homer-
Interpretation (M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 174

Luck, G. Albi Tibulli AHorunique Carmina (Teubner) (j. L. BUTRICA) 211

Malkin, I. Religion and Colonization in Ancient Greece (R. PARKER) 271
March, J. R. The Creative Poet: Studies on the Treatment of Myths in Greek Poetry

(j. H. MOLYNEUX) 180
Marcovich, M. Alcestis Barcinonensis, Text and Commentary (N. HORSFALL) 220
Massey, M. Women in Ancient Greece and Rome (s. J. FREEBAIRN-SMITH) 367
May, J. M. Trials of Character: the Eloquence of Ciceronian Ethos (]. a. F. POWELL) 223
Mette, H. J. Kleine Schriften (w. G. ARNOTT) 373

Ostwald, M. From Popular Sovereignty to the Sovereignty of Law (p. M. LEWIS) 279

Panagiotou, S. (ed.) Justice, Law and Method in Plato and Aristotle (R. F. STALLEY) 256
Pangle, T. L. (ed.) The Roots of Political Philosophy: Ten Forgotten Socratic Dialogues,

Translated, with Interpretive Essays (C. J. ROWE) 194
Pearson, L. The Greek Historians of the West (G. L. C A W K W E L L ) 244
Pelling, C. B. R. Plutarch, Life of Antony (R. SEAGER) 201
Peltenberg, E. J., et al. Lemba Archaeological Project, I: Excavations at Letnba Lakkous,

1976-1983 (s. HOOD) 334
Petzl, G. Inschriften griechischer Stddte aus Kleinasien, 24.1: Die Inschriften von Smyrna,

II. (D. M. LEWIS) 350
Place, R. The Romans: Fact and Fiction. Adventures in Roman Britain (S. J. FREEBAIRN-

SMITH) 367
Porter, D. H. Horace's Poetic Journey: a Reading of Odes 1-3 (A. J. WOODMAN) 208
Powell, J. G. F. Cicero, Cato Maior de Senectute (N. HORSFALL) 227

Raffaelli, R. Rappresentazioni delta morte (R. GARLAND) 245
Raschke, W. J. (ed.) The Archaeology of the Olympics: the Olympics and Other Festivals

in Antiquity (\. j . MATTHEWS) 297
Reale, G., et al. L'opera lelteraria di Agostino tra Cassicianum e Milano: Agostino nelle

Terre di Ambrogio (1-4 ottobre 1986) (G. BONNER) 238
Reinhold, M. From Republic to Principate: an Historical Commentary on Cassius Dio's

Roman History, Books 49-52 (36-29 B.C.) (J. CARTER) 204
Repici, L. La nature e Vanima: saggi su Stratone di Lampsaco (R. W. SHARPLES) 261
Rivet, A. L. F. Gallia Narbonensis: Southern France in Roman Times (J. F.

DRINKWATER) 317

Rosen, H. B. Herodoti Historiae, I libros I-IV continens (Teubner) (D. FEHLING) 187
Rouselle, A. Porneia: on Desire and the Body in Antiquity (j. F. GARDNER) 329
Rudd, N., Wiedemann, T. Cicero, De Legibus /.' Edited with Introduction and

Commentary (j. G. F. POWELL) 225

Saffrey, H. D., Westerink, L. G. Proclus: Theologie Platonicienne, Livre V (Bude)
(L. SIORVANES) 206

Sanders, L. J. Dionysius I of Syracuse and Greek Tyranny (R. G. LEWIS) 285
Santas, G. Plato and Freud: Two Theories of Love (c. GILL) 255
Santirocco, M. S. Unity and Design in Horace's Odes (A. J. WOODMAN) 208
Scanlon, T. F. Spes Frustrata: a Reading of Sallust (G. M. PAUL) 233
Setaioli, A. Seneca e i greci: citazioni e traduzioni nelle opere filosofiche (c. D. N. COST A) 237
Sherk, R. K. The Roman Empire: Augustus to Hadrian (T. E. J. WIEDEMANN) 314
Shive, D. M. Naming Achilles (M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 174
Solin, H., Salomies, O. Repertorium nominum gentilium et cognominum Latinorum (T. J.

CADOUX) 327
Sourvinou-Inwood, C. Studies in Girls' Transitions: Aspects of the Arkteia and Age

Representation in Attic Iconography (R. OSBORNE) 272
Spivey, N. J. The Micali Painter and his Followers (F. R. SERRA RIDGWAY) 341
Spooner, A. Lingo: a Course on Words and How to Use Them (s. J. FREEBAIRN-SMITH) 367
Staerman, E. M., Smirin, V. M., Belova, N. N., Kolosovskaja, Ju. K. Die Sklaverei in den

westlichen Provinzen des romischen Reiches im 1.-3. Jahrhundert (B. M. LEVICK) 315
Sutherland, C. H. V. Roman History and Coinage 44 BC-AD 69 (c. E. KING) 312

Thomas, C. G. Paths from Ancient Greece (R. STONEMAN) 376

Veh, O., Brodersen, K. Appian von Alexandria: Romische Geschichte, erster Teil: die
romische Reichsbildung (c. B. R. PELLING) 202

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Walsh, P. G., Kennedy, M. J. William of Newburgh, The History of English Affairs,
Book I (K. BATE) 366

Waterfield, R. (tr.) The Theology of Arithmetic: On the Mystical, Mathematical and
Cosmological Symbolism of the First Ten Numbers, Attributed to lamblichus
(I. BULMER-THOMAS) 266

Watt, W. S. Vellei Palerculi Historiarum ad M. Vinicium consulem libri duo (Teubner)
(A. J. WOODMAN) 235

Weber, F. J. Fragmente der Vorsokratiker (D. W. GRAHAM) 250
Webster, G. (ed.) Fortress into City: the Consolidation of Roman Britain, First Century

AD (L. KEPPIE) 320
Whitby, M. The Emperor Maurice and his Historian: Theophylact Simocatta on Persian

and Balkan Warfare (M. ANGOLD) 296
Worrle, M. Stadt und Fest im kaiserzeillichen Kleinasien: Studien zu einer agonistischen

Stiftung aus Oinoanda (N. P. MILNER) 355
Wood, E. M. Peasant-Citizen and Slave: the Foundations of Athenian Democracy

(s. MEIKLE) 278

NOTICES
Armstrong, A. H. Plotinus with an English Translation, Vols. VI (Ennead VI.1-5), and

VII (Ennead VI.6-9) (M. J. ATKINSON) 389
Aune, D. E. The New Testament in its Literary Enivronment (A. J. M. WEDDERBURN) 388

Betts, J. H., Hooker, J. T., Green, J. R. Studies in Honour of T. B. L. Webster, II
(j. BOARDMAN) 424

Bloch, R., Guittard, C. Tite-Live, Histoire romaine, tome VIII; livre viii (s. P. OAKLEY) 395
Bodelot, C. L'Interrogation indirecle en latin: syntaxe - valeur illoculoire -formes (J. N.

ADAMS) 405
Breebaart, A. B. Clio and Antiquity: History and Historiography of the Greek and Roman

World (l. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 411
Burrus, V. Chastity as Autonomy: Women in the Stories of Apocryphal Acts (G.

ANDERSON) 410

Canfora, L. Tucidide: 1'oligarca imperfetto (H. D. WESTLAKE) 387
Capasso, M., et al. Momenti delta storia degli studi classicifra Ottocento e Novecento (N.

HORSFALL) 427
Citti, V., Degani, E., Giangrande, G., Scarpa, G. An Index to the Anthologia Graeca,

Anthologia Palatina and Planudea, fasc. 2, Fp-KaXXos (P. A. HANSEN) 386
Collins, L. Studies in Characterization in the Iliad (M. M. WILLCOCK) 380
Coones, P. Euroclydon: a Tempestuous Wind (N. PURCELL) 422
Coulston, J. C , Phillips, E. J. Corpus of Sculpture of the Roman World: Great Britain:

Hadrian's Wall West of North Tyne, and Carlisle (M. A. R. COLLEDGE) 416
Cozzo, A. Kerdos: Semantica, ideologie e societa nella Grecia antica (M. J. EDWARDS) 408
Crane, G. Calypso: Backgrounds and Conventions of the Odyssey (M. M. WILLCOCK) 380
CREDO: Banque de donne'es: cultures et religions antiques (E. M. CRAIK) 402
Curtis, J. (ed.) Bronzeworking Centres of Western Asia c. 1000-539 B.C. (J. BOARDMAN) 411

De Boel, G. Goal Acusative and Object Accusative in Homer (A. C. MOORHOUSE) 403
Den Boeft, J., Den Hengst, D., Teitler, H. C. Philological and Historical Commentary on

Ammianus Marcellinus XX (J. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 397
di Benedetto, V. Sofocle (M. HEATH) 382
Dionigi, I. Lucrezio: le parole e le cose (c. D. N. COST A) 389

Edlund I. E. M. The Gods and the Place: Location and Function of Sanctuaries in the
Countryside of Etruria and Magna Graecia (700-400 B.C.) (F. R. SERRA RIDGWA Y) 414

Esposito, P. // racconto delta strage: le battaglie nella Pharsalia (R. MAYER) 392

Ferrari, F. Euripide: Ifigenia in Tauride, Ifigenia in Aulide (fj. FERGUSON) 382
Fitch, J. G. Seneca's Anapaests: Metre, Colometry, Text and Artistry in the Anapaests of

Seneca's Tragedies (R. MAYER) 391
Fontan, A. Tito Livio, Historia de Roma desde la fundacion de la ciudad (Ab urbe

condita), I: Libros I y II (s. p. OAKLEY) 394

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Fredborg, K. M. The Latin Rhetorical Commentaries by Thierry of Char Ires (p. G.
WALSH) 423

Frost, K. B. Exits and Entrances in Menander (w. G. ARNOTT) 385

Gentili, B., Cerri, G. History and Biography in Ancient Thought (s. HORNBLOWER) 398
Geschichte der WaSserversorgung, 3, Die Wasserversorgung Antiker Stadte (G. E.

RICKMAN) 416
Gigante, M., et al. La Cultura classica a Napoli nelV ottocento (N. HORSFALL) 426

Hauck, G. The Aqueduct of Nemausus (a. E. RICKMAN) 416
Heger, N. Die Skulpluren der Stadtgebiete von Aguntum und von Brigantium (Corpus

Signorum Imperii Romani, Osterreich, III. 4) (G. DA VIES) 417
Hering, W. C. Iulii Caesaris commentarii rerum gestarum, I: Bellum Gallicum (j. G. F.

POWELL) 392

Janeras, S. Miscel.lania Papirologica Ramon Roca-Puig en el seu vuitante aniversari
(p. J. PARSONS) 421

Jonsson, A.-M. Johannes Messenius, Chronologica Sanctae Birgittae, a Critical Edition
with Introduction and Commentary (p. G. WALSH) 424

Kindermann, U. Zwischen Epos und Drama: ein unbekannter Streit der Tochter Gottes,
Erstedition eines lateinischen Gedichts aus dem 13. Jahrhundert (p. G. WALSH) 423

Kotting, B. Die Bewertung der Wiederverheiratung (der zweiten Ehe) in der Antike und in
der Friihen Kirche (G. CLARK) 410

Koster, S. Ille Ego Qui: Dichter zwischen Wort und Macht (s. J. HARRISON) 399
Kiihn, J.-H., Fleischer, U. Index Hippocraticus, Fasc. Ill (H. KING) 386

Laronde, A. Cyrene et la Libye helle'nistique (i. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 409
Loraux, N. Tragic Ways of Killing a Woman (a. COCKBURN) 398
Lullies, R., Schiering, W. (edd.) Archaologenbildnisse: Porlrdts und Kurzbiographien von

Klassischen Archdologen deutscher Sprache (J. M. COOK) 428

McGushin, P. Sallust, The Conspiracy of Catiline: a Companion to the Penguin
Translation of S. A. Handford with Introduction and Commentary (i. L. MOLES) 393

Macready, S., Thompson, F. H. (edd.) Roman Architecture in the Greek World (G. B.
WAYWELL) • 415

Mandel, U. Kleinasiatische Reliefkeramik der mittleren Kaiserzeil. Die 'Oinophoren-
gruppe' und Verwandtes (M. A. R. COLLEDGE) 420

Moormann, E. M. La pittura parietale romana come fonte di conoscenza per la scultura
anlica (R. LING) 419

Morrison, D. R. Bibliography of Editions, Translations, and Commentary on Xenophoris
Socratic Writings, 1600-Present (G. H. WHITAKER) 387

Nimis, S. A. Narrative Semiotics in the Epic Tradition: the Simile (T. j . W I N N I F R I T H ) 397
Noble, J. V. The Techniques of Painted Attic Pottery (revised edition) (E. MOIGNARD) 412
Novara, A. Poe'sie virgilienne de la memoire (s. J. HARRISON) 390

Oliva, P. Solon - Legende und Wirklichkeit (L. HARD W I C K ) 407

Pinkwart, D., Stammnitz, W. Peristylhduser westlich der Unteren Agora (J. J. COULTON) 412
Pleket, H. W., Stroud, R. S. Supplementum Epigraphicum Graecum 34 (p. M. FRASER) 421

Rocchi, G. D. Frontiera e confini nella Grecia antica (R. OSBORNE) 407
Rodriguez Alfageme, I. (ed.) Los cldsicos como pretexto (j. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 428
Rosen, H. B. Early Greek Grammar and Thought in Heraclitus; the Emergence of the

Article (A. C. MOORHOUSE) 404
Rudolph, W., Calinescu, A. (edd.) Ancient Art from the V. G. Simkhovitch Collection

(A.W.JOHNSTON) 413

Saggs, H. W. F. Civilization before Greece and Rome (A. R. BURN) 406
Sousa e Silva, M. de F. (tr.) As mulheres no Parlamento: Aristofanes (R. G. USSHER) 384

Touati, A.-M. L. The Great Trajanic Frieze: the Study of a Monument and the
Mechanism of Message Transmission in Roman Art (F. A. LEPPER) 418

Van den Broek, R., Baarda, T., Mansfeld, J. (edd.) Knowledge of God in the Graeco-
Roman World (A. H. ARMSTRONG) 401

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Versluis, A. The Egyptian Mysteries (j. o. GRIFFITHS) 402
Virgilio, B. Epigrafia e storiografia, studi di storia antica, I (A. G. WOODHEAD) 425

Walter, E. V. Placeways: a Theory of the Human Environment (s. D. GOLDHILL) 399
Wasson, R. G., Kramrisch, S., Orr, J., Ruck, C. A. P., Persephone's Quest: Entheogens

and the Origins of Religion (E. KEARNS) 400
West, M. L. (tr.) Hesiod: Theogony and Works and Days (J. R. MARCH) 381

Zannini Quirini, B. Nephelokokkygia: la prospettiva mitica degli Uccelli di Aristofane

(A. H. SOMMERSTEIN) 383

CORRESPONDENCE 430

BOOKS RECEIVED 432

INDEXES

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Cambridge
Conquest and Empire
The Reign of Alexander the Great
A. B. BOSWORTH
An exploration of the process and consequences of the campaigns of Alexander the
Great of Macedon (336-323 BC), focusing on the effect of his monarchy upon the
world of his day. A detailed running narrative of the actual campaigns is
complemented by thematic studies on aspects of the administration of the empire
and the army as well as on the role and impact of Macedonian suzerainty.
£27.50 net He 0 521 34320 8 352 pp.
£9.95 net Pb 0 521 34823 4

Virgil, Georgics
Volume 1: Books l-ll
Volume 2: Books III-IV
Edited by RICHARD F. THOMAS
These two volumes provide a commentary with text, on Virgil's Georgics. They
examine the historical background of the poem, the style and poetic structure, and
Virgil's use of prior literary material. There is also a section interpreting the poem
from the viewpoint of recent scholarship.
Volume 1 £25.00 net He 0 521 26176 7 288 pp.

£9.95 net Pb 0 521 27850 3
Volume 2 £25.00 net He 0 521 34653 3 264 pp.

£8.95 net Pb 0 521 34678 9
Cambridge Creek and Latin Classics

Beyond Anger
A Study of Juvenal's Third Book of Satires
SUSAN H. BRAUND
In this detailed literary analysis of the three poems which make up Juvenal's third
book of Satires (nos. 7, 8 & 9), Dr Braund pays particular attention to the satiric
techniques, arguing that Juvenal uses a new, ironic persona, which makes his satire
more indirect, subtle and double-edged than does the angry approach found in the
earlier books.
£25.00 net 0 521 35637 7 310 pp.
Cambridge Classical Studies

Substance, Form and Psyche
An Aristotelian Metaphysics
MONTGOMERY FURTH
This book presents a complete rethinking of Aristotle's metaphysical theory of
material substances, through treatment of the conceptions of substance and non-
substance in Categories, deAnima and Metaphysics. The main aim of the study is to
recreate in modern imagination a vivid, intuitive understanding of the Aristotelian
concept of material substances.
£30.00 net 0 521 34143 4 320 pp.

Cambridge
University Press

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


^ 3 Princeton University Press

The Horsemen of Athens
Glenn Richard Bugh

Glenn Bugh provides a comprehensive discussion of a subject
that has not been treated in full since the last century: the history
of the Athenian cavalry. Integrated into a narrative history of the
cavalry from the Archaic period through the Hellenistic age is a
detailed analysis of a military and social organization, the mem-
bers of which came predominantly from the upper classes of
Athens. Bugh demonstrates that this organization was not merely
a military institution but an aristocratic social class with political
expectations and fluctuating loyalties to the Athenian democracy.

"I am greatly impressed with the quality and importance of
this book. No substantial work has been done on die Athenian
cavalry since the late nineteenth century, although a very con-
siderable body of new evidence has become available. Bugh is
to be commended for taking on a topic of exceptional interest
and treating it with a thoroughness and insight worthy of
the subject." —John H. Kroll, University of Texas
Published for the Center for Hellenic Studies
doth: $32.50 ISBN 0-691-05530-0

The Coming of the Greeks
Indo-European Conquests in the Aegean
and the Near East
Robert Drews

When did the Indo-Europeans enter the lands that they occu-
pied during historical times? And more specifically when did the
Creeks come to Greece? Robert Drews brings together the evi-
dence—historical, linguistic, and archaeological—and concludes
that these events occurred later than has generally been supposed.
This argument revives the once-prevalent belief that Proto-Indo-
European speakers were able to take over much of the ancient
world because of their prowess as chariot warriors and also lends
support to the recent proposal that the Indo-European homeland
lay to the east rather than to the north of Greece.

"Drews brings together all the evidence from Greece and that
from the Ancient Near East in order to demonstrate that one
cannot be understood apart from the other. He gives the best
presentation I have seen of the Indo-European problem, the his-
tory of research on Proto-Indo-European and Indo-Europeans,
and the present state of scholarship on all questions relating to
early Indo-European migrations."
—/. D. Muhly, University of Pennsylvania
doth: $29.95 ISBN 0-691-03592-X

(ii)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


The Rhetoric of Space
Literary and Artistic Representations of
Landscape in Republican and Augustan Rome
Eleanor Leach

The Romans were fascinated with landscape—with a love for
the organization of space that can be seen as clearly in their picto-
rial arts as in their arrangement of public and private architecture.
In this interdisciplinary work Eleanor Leach links the depiction of
landscape in Roman literature and in Roman painting during a
formative period of Roman art. In relating the two fields, she fo-
cuses on the response of audiences, particularly the way in which
perceptions shaped by one of the arts are transferred to the other.

'This book is an education for the reader of Latin poetry and
the historian of Roman painting. It is truly an interdisciplinary
work of scholarship, written with equal expertise in art history
and classical philology." —James Tatunt, Dartmouth College
doth: $65.00 ISBN 0-691-04237-3

Memphis under the Ptolemies
Dorothy J. Thompson

The city of Memphis on the Nile, which had often served as
capital in the long period preceding Egypt's conquest by Alexan-
der the Great, became the country's "second city" following the
founding of Alexandria. Drawing on archaeological findings and
on an unusual combination of Greek and Egyptian evidence,
Dorothy Thompson examines the city's economic life and the
character of its multi-racial society in the era from Alexander to
Augustus. Memphis under the Ptolemies will interest students of
intercultural relations and will be essential reading for Egyptolo-
gists, papyrologists, and historians of the Hellenistic world,
including those concerned with religion.

This a path-breaking work that will be of permanent value.
It is a monument of sound scholarship, both precise and wide-
ranging. I cannot think of another major work of synthesis by
a classical historian that shows such profound knowledge of
the Egyptian evidence as well as of the Greek."
—Roger S. Bagnall, Columbia University
doth: $37.50 ISBN 0-691-03593-8

PRICES ARE IN US. DOLLARS

ORDER FROM YOUR BOOKSELLER OR FROM

Princeton University Press
ORDER DEFT, 3175 PRINCETON FKE,
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 U.S.A.

(ui)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


JANE ELLEN HARRISON
The Mask and the Self • Sandra J. Peacock

This fascinating biography of Harrison reveals the central role she played in the
scholarly group known as the Cambridge Ritualists which, by seeking the ritual origins
of religion, literature and philosophy, brought an entirely new perspective to classical
scholarship. 272pp. Illus. £14.95

STRINGED INSTRUMENTS OF ANCIENT GREECE
Martha Maas and Jane Mclntosh Snyder

Greek art and literature contain many references to the role of music, its power and its
social significance. Giving equal emphasis to pictorial and literary sources of inform-
ation, this book explores the musical life of ancient Greece, focusing on the Greek
stringed instruments and, in particular, on the all-important lyre family.
288pp. 161 illus. £35.00

THE DIALOGUES OF PLATO
Volume 1 • translated with analysis by R. E. Allen

'An important event in the world of scholarship.' — London Review of Books
364pp. Now in paper, £11.95

Yale University Press
23 POND STREET • LONDON NW3 2PN

The Oxford Guide to
Heraldry
Thomas Woodcock
and John Martin Robinson
Designed to entertain and
instruct the layman, it makes
impressive use of the records
and manuscript collection of
the College of Arms, including
many beautifully drawn
achievements reproduced in
colour
Sunday Telegraph
£17.50 224 pages

The Oxford Dictionary
of Art
Edited by Ian Chilvers
and Harold Osborne
lastingly useful. . will
undoubtedly earn an
honourable place on many
bookshelves '
Marc Jordan, 715
115 558 paj

The Oxford Illustrated
History of Medieval
Europe
Edited by George Holmes
In this beautifully illustrated
collection of essays the editor
and his six collaborators present
a picture of that civilization
which is well written and uvll
presented.'
Contemporary Review
£17.50 414 pages

The Oxford
Companion to English
Literature
Fifth Edition
Edited by Margaret Drabble
It is quite difficult to imagine,
in this genre, a more useful
publication
Frank Kermode,
London Review of Books

A±19.50 1,166 pages

The Oxford Illustrated
History of English
Literature
Edited by Pat Rogers
The bcxik is appealing in eivry

way. from its lively writing to its
wonderfully varied illustrations
It is the best such book I have
ever found.
Professor Helen Vendler,
Harvard University
£17.50 544 pages

The Concise Oxford
Companion to English
Literature
Kdited by Margaret Drabble
and Jenny Stringer
Based on the immensely
popular and highly-regarded
fifth edition of ihe Companion',
this volume contains more than
5.000 entries, including some
entirely new ones.
£12.50 640 pages

The Oxford Illustrated
History of the British
Monarchy
John Cannon
and Ralph Griffiths
The most authoritative account
of [he British monarchy ever
published for the general
reader.
Wfea/ a feast a sumptuously
illustrated volume that like all
good works of reference lends
itself to browsing
Sunday Telegraph
£1995 744 pages

OXFORD
UNIVERSITY
PRESS

(iv)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


r
PERIPATOI

Philologisch-Historische Studien
zum Aristotelismus

CHRISTIAN WILDBERG

John Philoponus'
Criticism of Aristotle's

Theory of Aether

1988. Large-octavo. XIV, 274 pages. Cloth DM 154,-

ISBN 311010446 6 (Volume 16)

Critical exegesis of Aristotle De caelo 11-4. Textual edition

of the fragments, found in Simplicius and elsewhere, of

Philoponus' lost treatise against Aristotle. Evaluation on

the Contra Aristotelem in the context of Philoponus'

doctrinal development.

Price is subject to change

Walter de Gruyter W
DE

_G
(v)

Berlin • New York

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Princeton University Press

Socrates on Trial
Thomas C. Brickhouse and Nicholas D. Smith

Thomas Brickhouse and Nicholas Smith offer a comprehensive
historical and philosophical interpretation of, and commentary
on, one of Plato's most widely read works, the Apology of So-
crates. Virtually every modern interpretation characterizes some
part of what Socrates says in the Apology as purposefully irrele-
vant or even antithetical to convincing the jury to acquit him at
his trial. This book, by contrast, argues persuasively that
Socrates offers a sincere and well-reasoned defense against the
charges he faces.

This book stands head and shoulders over other recent treat-
ments of Plato's Apology. It should become the standard work
in this area." —Richard Kraut, University of Illinois at Chicago
doth: $35.00 ISBN 0-691-07332-5

Prolegomena to Homer, 1795
F. A. Wolf
Translated with introduction and notes by Anthony
Grafton, Glenn W. Most, and James E. G. Zetzel

"Wolfs Prolegomena has long been recognized as one of the
most important books in the history of classical studies....
This English translation, with a detailed historical introduc-
tion, makes it fully accessible to the modem reader.... The
analytical and Unitarian interpretations of Homer have, indeed,
been argued over ever since. It is gratifying that the work
which started this famous controversy is available once again."
—Times Higher Education Supplement
Riper: $14.95 ISBN 0-691-10247-3

I ' J

~W
1

. «•'•

(Vi)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Philosopher-Kings
The Argument of Plato's Republic
C.D.C. Reeve

The distinctive aim of Philosopher-Kings is to show that the
Republic is not the flawed patchwork it is usually made out to be
by interpreters, but a deeply consistent and systematic work,
which raises fundamental problems for philosophy and develops
powerful and probing solutions to them. The book's central inno-
vative thesis is that Plato's psychology, more specifically his
theory of desires, holds the key to this, his most ambitious work.

"Philosopher-Kings is a remarkable book.... It constitutes the
most ambitious contemporary reading of the Republic, the most
persistent, single-minded effort to give a unified reading of this
immensely complex text.... it is innovative in its attention not
to a particular passage, argument, or theory on Plato's part, but
to the whole of the Republic as a deeply coherent text, with no
loose ends." —Alexander Nehamas, University of Pennsylvania
doth: $35.00 ISBN 0-691-073264

Eros the Bittersweet
An Essay
Anne Carson

"The author combines critical
in-sight, poetic sensibility, and inti-
mate knowledge of classical litera-
ture to discuss eros, admittedly one of
the richest themes common to both literary
imagination and philosophical quest. The book consists of
thirty-four subtly interlaced essays exploring a vast range of
emotional and cultural expressions of human desire in
association with pleasure and pain." —Choice
Paper: $12.95 ISBN 0-691-01449-3

PRICES ARE IN US. DOLLARS

ORDER FROM YOUR BOOKSELLER OR FROM

Princeton University Press
ORDER DEFT, 3175 PRINCETON PUCE,
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 U.S.A.

A
(vii)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


UNTERSUCHUNGEN ZUR ANTIKEN
LITERATUR UND GESCHICHTE

THEO HIRSCHBERG

Senecas Phoenissen
- Einleitung und Kommentar -

1989. Large-octavo. VIII, 169 pages. Cloth DM 92,-
ISBN 3110116308 (Volume 31)

The first critical commentary of Seneca's Phoenissae with an introduc-
tion on the structure, fragmentary nature and literary tradition of the
mythical material.

in preparation:
MICHAEL H. M. HILLEN ,

Studien zu ausgewahlten j
syntaktisch-stilistischenErscheinungen

in den Tragodien Senecas
1989. Large-octavo. Approx. 380 pages. Cloth approx. DM 176,- >

ISBN 3110117983 (Volume 32)

Adnominal use of the ablative analagous to that of the appositional
genitive. Hypallage denotes the various ways of altering verbdependent

structures.

Prices are subject to change

Walter de Gruyter
W
DE

c_
(viii)

Berlin • New York

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Princeton University Press
Jewish Symbols in the
Greco-Roman Period
Erwin R. Goodenough
Edited, with, a foreword,
by Jacob Neusner

This volume presents to a new generation of readers the most
important portions of Erwin Goodenough's classic thirteen-
volume work, a magisterial attempt to encompass human spiri-
tual history in general through the study of Jewish symbols in
particular. Revealing that the Jewish religion of the period was
much more varied and complex than the extant Talmudic litera-
ture would lead us to believe, Goodenough presented evidence
for the existence of a Hellenistic-Jewish mystic mythology far
closer to the Qabbalah than to rabbinical Judaism.
Bollingen Series
doth: $35.00 ISBN 0-691-09967-7

Bearers of Meaning
The Classical Orders in Antiquity,
the Middle Ages, and the Renaissance
John Onians

John Onians provides a lively illustrated account of the range
of meanings that Western culture has assigned to the Classical
Orders. Onians shows that during the 2,000 years from their first
appearance in ancient Greece through their codification in Ren-
aissance Italy, the Orders—the arrangement of columns and
their capitals known as Doric, Ionic, Corinthian, and so forth—
conveyed explicit cultural messages and engaged enlightened
urban viewers in a continuing visual dialogue.

Bearers of Meaning serves as a much needed overview of the
history of architectural theory, h will be essential reading for
everyone who cares about classical architecture and its power to
affect our thinking.
203 illustrations, doth: $75.00 ISBN 0-691-04043-5

PRICES ARE IN US. DOLLARS
ORDER FROM YOUR BOOKSELLER OR FROM

isan Princeton University Press
1 1 1 1 / ORDER DEFT., 3175 PRINCETON PKE,

LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 U.S.A.

(ix)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CAMBRIDGE PHILOLOGICAL SOCIETY

Supplementary Volume No. 15
(1989)

STUDIES IN LATIN LITERATURE AND ITS TRADITION
IN HONOUR OF C. O. BRINK

edited by J. Diggle, J. B. Hall, and H. D. Jocelyn

Contents: Pierre Grimal, 'Jupiter, Anchise et Vulcain; trois revelations sur le destin
de Rome'; fLennart Hakanson, 'Zu den Historikerfragmenten in Seneca d. A.,
Suas. 6'; J. B. Hall, 'Problems in Ovid's Tristid"; H. D. Jocelyn, 'Romulus and the Di
Genitales (Ennius, Annales 110-111 Skutsch); D. S. McKie, 'Salutati, Poggio, and
Codex M of Catullus'; R. G. M. Nisbet, 'Footnotes on Horace'; M. D. Reeve, 'The
"Vetus Carnotensis" of Livy unmasked'; Ronald Syme, 'Janus and Parthia in
Horace'; Michael Winterbottom, 'Cicero and the Middle Style'; A. J. Woodman,
'Virgil the historian: Aeneid 8.626-62 and Livy'

ISBN 0 906014 14 X
approx. 140 pages Paper Price: £15.00 ($36.00)

Supplementary Volume No. 16
(1989)

IMAGES OF AUTHORITY: PAPERS PRESENTED TO JOYCE REYNOLDS
edited by Mary Margaret Mackenzie and Charlotte Roueche

Contents: Margaret Alexiou, 'Gender and social conflict in the drama of Renaiss-
ance Crete'; Elizabeth Archibald, 'Fathers and kings in Apollonius of Tyre'; Mary
Beard, 'Acca Larentia gains a son: myths and priesthood at Rome'; Lucilla Burn,
"The art of the state in fifth-century Athens'; Anna Collinge, 'The case of satyrs'; Pat
Easterling, 'Agamemnon's skeptron in the Iliad"; Elizabeth French, 'Dunamis in the
archaeological record at Mycenae'; Janet Huskinson, 'Face to face with authority:
some scenes in fourth-century Christian sarcophagi'; Mary Margaret Mackenzie,
'Aristotelian authority'; Sheila Murnaghan, 'Trials of the hero in Sophocles' Ajax';
Janet Nelson, 'Translating images of authority; the Christian Roman emperors in
the Carolingian World'; Charlotte Roueche, 'Floreat Perge!'.

ISBN 0 906014 15 8
approx. 200 pages Paper Price: £15.00 ($36.00)

N.B. Prices do not include postage and packing.

Orders to be sent to:
Dr. C. Austin, Trinity Hall, Cambridge CB2 1TJ, England

(x)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


UNTERSUCHUNGEN ZUR ANTIKEN LITERATUR

UND GESCHICHTE

JOACHIM DINGEL

Scholastica materia
Untersuchungen zu den Declamationes minores und

der Institutio oratoria Quintilians

Large-octavo. XII, 186 pages. 1988. Cloth DM 188,-
ISBN 311011462 3 (Volume 30)

The study demonstrates how the structure and themes of
the Declamationes minores are determined by the objec-
tive of practising mode rhetorical presentation and argu-
ment (here particularly the schemes of the doctrine of
status) Certain expositions in the Institutio oratoria can be
unterstood better with prior knowledge of the Declama-
tiones minores.

In preparation:

THEODOR HIRSCHBERG

Senecas Phoenissen
Einleitung und Kommentar

Large-octavo. Approx. 174 pages. 1988.
Cloth approx. DM 92,-

ISBN 3 U 011630 8 (Volume 31)

Prices are subject to change

Walter de Gruyter W
DE

(xi)

Berlin • New lifork

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


NEW CLASSICS
Slavery in Ancient
Greece
By YVON GARLAN. Translated from
the French by JANET LLOYD. First
published in French in 1982 and now
available in an English-language
version that has been revised and
updated by the author. Breaking with
traditional humanist approaches and
bringing to bear a perspective rooted
in a Marxist tradition, Garlan situates
the institution of Greek slavery within
its unique historical, social, political,
and economic contexts and assesses
its importance for ancient Greek
civilization. $14.25 paper, $37.95 cloth

The Poetry of the
Aeneid
By MICHAEL C. J. PUTNAM. In
this landmark study, first published
over twenty years ago and available at
last in paperback, Putnam interprets
four books of Virgil's great epic. "Once
Putnam's book had appeared, the di-
rection of Virgilian criticism was, at
least for the near future, changed
utterly. We are all in its debt."—W. R.
Johnson, University of Chicago.
$12.05 paper

Epicurus' Ethical
Theory
The Pleasures of Invulnerability
By PHILLIP MTTSIS. The ethical
theory of Epicurus is commonly taken
to be narrowly egoistic, and there is
ample evidence in his writings to
support this view. By means of a
comprehensive and penetrating ex-
amination of the main elements of
Epicurean ethics, Mitsis reevaluates
this widely misunderstood figure in
the history of philosophy. Cornell
Studies in Classical Philology. $27.45

Greek Bronze
Statuary
From the Beginnings through
the Fifth Century B.C.
By CAROL C. MATTUSCH.
Mattusch enriches our knowledge of
this beloved but elusive art form in a
comprehensive study of the style and
techniques of bronze statuary during
the Archaic and Classical periods.
This gracefully written and gener-
ously illustrated book incorporates
analyses of ancient evidence including
surviving statuary and statue bases,
and literary accounts.
165b &w photos. $41.25

Prophesying Tragedy
Sign and Voice in Sophocles'
Theban Plays
By REBECCA W. BUSHNELL.
Bushnell asserts that an understand-
ing of tragic fate, as represented in
prophecy, can be achieved through an
awareness of the historical relation-
ship of tragedy to culture and politics;
for the tragic hero's interpretation and
defiance of prophecy both reflected
and influenced the political abuse of
oracles and omens. $20.85

Rhetorics of Reason
and Desire
Vergil, Augustine, and the
Troubadours
By SARAH SPENCE. "[Sarah
Spence's] analysis of Vergilian,
Augustinian, and troubadour rhetoric
sheds important new light on the
evolution of language theory and its
social context during a crucial
millennium of European civiliza-
tion."—Robert W. Harming, Columbia
University. $24.75

Cornell University Press • 124 Roberts Place • Ithaca, NY 14850

(xii)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


Mf»wNew Series Vol. XXXIX, No. 1. 1989 (Vol. CIII of the continuous series)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Number 1

REVIEWS
Atchity, K., Hogart, R., Price, D. (edd.) Critical Essays on Homer (j. D. SMART) 1

Bagnall, R. S., Cameron, A., Schwartz, S. R., Worp, K. A. Consuls of the Later Roman
Empire (i. HARRIES, M. WHITBY) 90

Balmelle, C. Recueil general des mosaiques de la Gaule, IV: Province d'Aquitaine 2. Partie
me'ridionale, suite (K. M. D. DUNBABIN) 120

Bernabe, A. Poelae Epici Graeci: Testimonia et Fragmenta, I (M. DAVIES) 4
Best, T. W. Cancer, Edmund Stubbe, Fraus Honesta (G. EATOUGH) 129
Bezantakos, N. P. 'H dpxala 'EXXijvtKr] ^.iVpa (A. G. GEDDES) 101
Blok, J., Mason, P. (edd.) Sexual Asymmetry. Studies in Ancient Society (a. CLARK) 103
Bosworth, A. B. From Arrian to Alexander: Studies in Historical Interpretation (N. G. L.

HAMMOND) 21
Bremer, J. M., van Erp Taalman Kip, A. M., Slings, S. R. Some Recently Found Greek

Poems (M. L. WEST) 9
Brock, S. Walter Hawkesworth, Leander, Labyrinthus (G. EATOUGH) 129
Bryce, T. R. The Lycians, I: The Lycians in Literary andEpigraphic Sources (c. LEROY) 98
Burkert, W. Ancient Mystery Cults (B. C. DIETRICH) 58

Cavallo, G., Maehler, H. Greek Bookhands of the Early Byzantine Period A.D. 300-800
(N.G.WILSON) 127

Coldewey, J. C , Copenhaver, B. F. Thomas Watson, Antigone; William Alabaster,
Roxana: Peter Mease, Adrastus Parentans sive Vindicta (G. EATOUGH) 129

Coleman, K. M. Statius, Silvae IV. Edited with an English Translation and Commentary
(M. j . DEWAR) 33

Coles, R. A., Maehler, H., Parsons, P. J. (edd.) The Oxyrhynchus Papyri, LIV
(w. LUPPE) 124

Cunningham, I. C. Herodas, Mimiambi (R. G. USSHER) 17

Daniel, R. W., Gronewald, M., Thissen, H. J. Griechische und demotische Papyri der
Vniversitdtsbibliothek Freiburg, IV (R. COLES) 122

Delvigo, M. L. Testo virgiliano e tradizione indiretta. Le varianti probiane (H. D.
JOCELYN) 27

Dietrich, B. C. Tradition in Greek Religion (c. SOURVINOU-INWOOD) 51
Dixon, S. The Roman Mother (j. F. GARDNER) 105
Drinkwater, J. F. The Gallic Empire. Separatism and Continuity in the North-Western

Provinces of the Roman Empire A.D. 260-274 (j. HARRIES) 89

Eigler, U. Monologische Redeformen bei Valerius Flaccus (M. J. DEWAR) 34
tElliott. A. G. Roads to Paradise: Reading the Lives of the Early Saints (M. WHITBY) 43

Gasparro, G. S. Misteri e culti mistici di Demetra (E. KEARNS) 61
Goodman, M. The Ruling Class of Judaea. The Origins of the Jewish Revolt against Rome

A.D. 66-70 (M. H. WILLIAMS) 88
Goring, E. A Mischievous Pastime. Digging in Cyprus in the Nineteenth Century. With a

Catalogue of the Exhibition ' Aphrodite's Island: Art and Archaeology of Ancient Cyprus '
(D. HUNT) 111

Gotthelf, A. (ed.) Aristotle on Nature and Living Things (G. HAIST) 45
Gotthelf, A., Lennox, J. G. (edd.) Philosophical Issues in Aristotle's Biology (G. HAIST) 47
Grant, M. The Rise of the Greeks (N. G. L. HAMMOND) 64
Griffin, J. Homer, the Odyssey (j. B. HAINSWORTH) 3

Harrauer, C. Meliouchos. Studien zur Enlwicklung religioser Vorstellungen in griechischen
synkretistischen Zaubertexten (J. G. GRIFFITHS) 62

Hellmann, M.-C. Lampes antiques de la Bibliotheque Nationale, II (D. M. BAILEY) 116

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Jehne, M. Der Staat des Dictators Caesar (R. SEAGER) 84
Jones, R. E. Greek and Cypriot Pottery: a Review of Scientific Studies (A. JOHNSTON) 109
Jovino, M. B. (ed.) Gli Etruschi di Tarquinia (T. RASMUSSEN) 117

King, K. C. Achilles, Paradigms of the War Hero from Homer to the Middle Ages
(D. W. T. VESSEY) 40

Kuhrt, A., Sherwin-White, S. (edd.) Hellenism in the East. The Interaction of Greek and
Non-Greek Civilizations from Syria to Central Asia after Alexander (E. E. RICE) 80

Lee, G., Barr, W. The Satires of Persius (s. H. BRAUND) 29
Long, A. A., Sedley, D. N. The Hellenistic Philosophers, I & II (G. B. KERFERD) 49
Lynn-George, M. Epos: Word, Narrative and the Iliad (J. D. SMART) 1

Marchetta, A. Orosio e Ataulfo nelVideologia dei rapporti romano-barbarici (J. F.
D R I N K W A T E R ) 92

Maslowski, T. M. Tullius Cicero, Oratio pro P. Sestio (K. WELLESLEY) 36
Morani, M. Nemesius, De Natura Hominis (A. MEREDITH) 39
Morris, I. Burial and Ancient Society. The Rise of the Greek City-state (R. G A R L A N D ) 66

Neeft, C. W. Protocorinthian Subgeometric Aryballoi (A. JOHNSTON) 112

Pattoni, M. P.. Vautenticita del Prometeo Incatenato di Eschilo (M. DAVIES) 11
Pfrommer, M. Studien zu alexandrinischer und grossgriechischer Toreutik friihhel-

lenistischer Zeit (D. W. J. GILL) 114
Pingree, D. Vettius Valens Antiochenus, Anthologiarum libri novem (D. R. DICKS) 23
Poliakoff, M. B. Combat Sports in the Ancient World: Competition, Violence, and

Culture (H. W. PLEKET) 107
Pollini, J. The Portraiture of Gaius and Lucius Caesar (R. HANNAH) 119
Pomathios, J.-L. Le Pouvoir polilique et sa representation dans /'Eneide de Virgile (P. R.

HARDIE) 26
Powell, A. Athens and Sparta. Constructing Greek Political and Social History from

478 B.C. (P. CARTLEDGE) 77

Rankin, H. D. Celts and the Classical World (J. F. D R I N K W A T E R ) 100
Reckford, K.. J. Aristophanes' Old-and-new Comedy (D. M. MACDOWELL) 16
Rowlands, M., Larsen, M., Kristiansen, K. (edd.) Centre and Periphery in the Ancient

World (S. E. ALCOCK) 97

Salomies, O. Die romischen Vornamen (A. R. BIRLEY) 93
Sinclair, R. K. Democracy and Participation in Athens (M. H. HANSEN) 69
Sonnabend, H. Fremdenbild und Politik: Vorstellungen der Romer von Agypten und dem

Partherreich in der spaten Republik undfriihen Kaiserzeit (p. J. THOMPSON) 86
Sullivan, J. P., Whigham, P. Epigrams of Martial Englished by Divers Hands

(p. HOWELL) 30

Traill, J. S. Demos and Trittys (K. H. KINZL) 67
Tritle, L. A. Phocion the Good (R. A. KNOX) 79
Tucker, E. F. J. George Ruggle, Ignoramus (G. EATOUGH) 129

Uglione, R. (ed.) Atto del convegno nazionale di studi su la donna nel mondo antico (a.
CLARK) 103

Vanderbroeck, P. J. J. Popular Leadership and Collective Behavior in the Late Roman
Republic (ca. 80-50 B.C.) (J. w. RICH) 83

Vickers, B. In Defence of Rhetoric (s. USHER) 41
Vielberg, M. Pflichten, Werte, Ideale. Eine Untersuchung zu den Wertvorstellungen des

Tacitus (R. H. MARTIN) 37
Weissenberger, M. Die Dokimasiereden des Lysias (s. USHER) 19
Whittaker, C. R. (ed.) Pastoral Economies in Classical Antiquity (R. OSBORNE) 95
Willcock, M. M. Plautus, Pseudolus (N. V. DUNBAR) 24
Willink, C. W. Euripides, Orestes (c. COLLARD) 13

NOTICES

Albore Livadie, C. (ed.) Tremblements de terre, eruptions volcaniques et vie des hommes
dans la Campanie antique (H. M. HINE) 157

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Baldwin, B. An Anthology of Byzantine Poetry (K. SNIPES) 133
Baldwin, B. An Anthology of Later Latin Literature (R. P. H. GREEN) 142
Barrett, H. The Sophists: Rhetoric, Democracy and Plato's Idea of Sophistry (G. B.

KERFERD) 143

Bartonek, A. Prehistorie a protohistorie reckych dialektu (J. T. HOOKER) 147

Cavallo, G. (ed.) Le strode del teslo (M. WINTERBOTTOM) 160
Cebe, J.-P. Varron, Satires Menippees. Edition, Traduction et Commentaire, 8 (R.

ASTBURY) 140
Conca, F. Nilus Ancyranus, Narratio (P. PATTENDEN) 138

de Blois, L. The Roman Army and Politics in the First Century B.C. (J. F. LAZENBY) 150
Delivorrias, A. (ed.) Greece and the Sea (s. E. SIDEBOTHAM) 155

Eck, W., Wolff, H. (edd.) Heer und Integrationspolitik: die romische Militdrdiplome als
historische Quelle (L. KEPPIE) 153

Evans, A. The God of Ecstasy. Sex-Roles and the Madness of Dionysos (R. SEAFORD) 145

Ferguson, J. Euripides, Medea & Electra: a Companion to the Penguin Translation (E. M.
CRAIK) 132

Frosen, J., et al. Papyri Helsingienses, I (D. J. THOMPSON) 159

Harich, H. Alexander Epicus: Studien zur Alexandreis Walters von Chdtillon (N. AD K I N ) 161
Haudry, J. La Religion cosmique des Indo-Europe'ens (M. L. WEST) 144
Hensellek, W., Schilling, P. Specimina eines Lexicon Augustinianum, I (M. W I N T E R -

BOTTOM) 142
Horig, M., Schwertheim, E. Corpus Cultus lovis Dolicheni (s. R. F. PRICE) 146

Isaac, B. The Greek Settlements in Thrace until the Macedonian Conquest (D. BRAUND) 148

Johnston, D. On a Singular Book of Cervidius Scaevola (w. M. GORDON) 146

Kallendorf, C. Petrarch, Selected Letters (p. H. SMITH) 162
Kazazis, J. N. 4>i\nrinKwv 'P-rjTopiKai /U'|«-is (l. RUTHERFORD) 137
Kolb, F. Diocletian und die Erste Tetrarchie (s. WILLIAMS) 152

Lanata, G. Celso, il discorso vero (A. MEREDITH) 135
Larrain, C. J. Die Sentenzen des Porphyrios (L. SIORVANES) 137

Merkelbach, R. Nikaia in der romischen Kaiserzeit (s. MITCHELL) 153

Mielsch, H. Die romische Villa. Architektur und Lebensform (J. PERCIVAL) 158

Neuschafer, B. Origenes als Philologe (N. G. WILSON) 136

Oster, R. E. A Bibliography of Ancient Ephesus (s. R. F. PRICE) 148

Pabst, A. Divisio regni: der Zerfall des Imperium Romanum in der Sicht der Zeitgenossen
(D. BRAUND) 151

Pietila-Castren, L. Magnificentia publica: The Victory Monuments of the Roman Generals
in the Era of the Punic Wars (J. BRISCOE) 149

Podossinov, A. Ovids Dichtung als Quelle fur die Geschichte des Schwarzmeergebiets
(D. BRAUND) 141

Purnelle-Simart, Cl., Purnelle, G. Ovide, Ars amatoria, Remedia amoris, De med-
icamine. Index verborum, listes de frequence, releve's grammaticaux ( |A . A. R. HEN-
DERSON) 141

Reiter, W. Aemilius Paullus: Conqueror of Greece (A. E. ASTIN) 149
Robertson, M. Greek, Etruscan and Roman Vases in the Lady Lever Art Gallery, Port

Sunlight (G. WAYWELL) 156

Stork, P. Index of Verb-Forms in Herodotus (M. H. B. MARSHALL) 133

Tatton-Brown, V. Ancient Cyprus (D. BOLGER) 155

van Ophuijsen, J. M. Hephaestion, On Metre: a Translation and Commentary (E. K.
BORTHWICK) 134

Westerink, L. G. Photius Patriarcha Constantinopolitanus Epistulae et Amphilochia, 6.1
(L. SIORVANES) 139

Westerink, L. G., Combes, J. Damascius, Traite des Premiers Principes, I (L. SIORVANES) 139

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Wilkins, J., Macleod, M. Sophocles, Antigone and Oedipus the King: a Companion to the
Penguin Translation (A. D. FITTON BROWN) . 132

Wistrand, E. Felicitas Imperatoria (A. KEAVENEY) 154

Zimmermann, F. W. Al-FarabCs Commentary and Short Treatise on Aristotle's De
Interpretatione (J. E. MONTGOMERY) 143

Zohary, D., Hopf, M. Domestication of Plants in the Old World (A. G. MORTON) 160

BOOKS R E C E I V E D 163

Authorization to photocopy items for internal or personal use, or the internal or personal
use of specific clients, is granted by Oxford University Press for users in the USA
registered with the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) Transactional Reporting Service,
provided that the base fee of $3.00 per copy is paid directly to CCC, 27 Congress Street,
Salem, MA 01970. For those organisations that have been granted a photocopy licence
by CCC a separate system of payment has been arranged. The fee code for users of the
Transactional Reporting Service is: 0009-840X/89 $3.00.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


New Series Vol. XXXIX, No. 2. 1989 (Vol. CIII of the continuous series)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Number 2
REVIEWS

The American and British Committee of the International Greek New Testament
Project: The New Testament in Greek, 3, The Gospel according to St. Luke, Part Two,
Chapters 13-24 (J. N. BIRDSALL) 198

Amigues, S. Theophraste, Recherches sur les plantes, Tome I: Livres I II (Bude) (R. W.
SHARPLES) 197

Andreau, J. La Vie financiere dans le monde romain (A. M. BURNETT) 323
Arends, J. F. M. Die Einheit der Polis: eine Studie iiber Platon's Staat (R. F. STALLEY) 254
Asheri, D. Erodoto, Le Storie, Vol. I: Libro I (S. WEST) 189
Axelson, B. Kleine Schriften zur lateinischen Philologie (E. J. KENNEY) 359

Beavis, I. C. Insects and Other Invertebrates in Classical Antiquity (E. K. B O R T H W I C K ) 362
Bengtson, H. Die hellenistische Weltkultur (A. K U H R T ) 286
Birks, P. McLeod, G. Justinian's Institutes. Translated with an Introduction: with the

Latin Text of Paul Krueger (R. SEAGER) 274
Birley, E. The Roman Army: Papers 1929-1986 (L. KEPPIE) 324
Bosworth, A. B. Conquest and Empire: the Reign of Alexander the Great (A. R. BURN) 290
Braswell, B. K. A Commentary on the Fourth Pythian Ode of Pindar (D. E. GERBER) 181
Braund, S. H. Beyond Anger: a Study of Juvenal's Third Book of Satires (N. RUDD) 218
Bremer, J. M., de Jong, I. J. F., Kalff, J. (edd.) Homer: Beyond Oral Poetry (i. B.

HAINSWORTH) 173
Burn, L. The Meidias Painter (E. MOIGNARD) 338

Cabanes, P. Les Illyriens de Bardylis a Genthios (IVe-IIe siecles avant J.-C.) (N. G. L.
HAMMOND) 294

Cabanes, P. (ed.) L'lllyrie me'ridionale et VEpire dans Vantiquite: Actes du colloque
international de Clermont-Ferrand (22-25 Octobre 1984) (N. G. L. HAMMOND) 294

Cartledge, P. Agesilaos and the Crisis of Sparta (j. F. LAZENBY) 283
Cartledge, P. A., Harvey, F. D. (edd.) Crux: Essays in Greek History Presented to

G. E. M. de Ste. Croix on his 75th Birthday (K. H. K I N Z L ) 303
Cavallo, G. Libri scritture scribi a Ercolano: introduzione allo studio dei materiali greci

(p. j . PARSONS) 358
Chahin, M. The Kingdom of Armenia (T. BRAUN) 308
Chelotti, M., Gaeta, R., Morizio, V., Silvestrini, M., Grelle, F., Pani, M. Le epigrafi

romane di Canosa, I (M. H. C R A W F O R D ) 353
Christiansen, E. The Roman Coins of Alexandria. Quantitative Studies: Nero, Trajan,

Septimius Severus (A. M. BURNETT) 349
Cipriani, G. Sallustio e limmaginario: per una biografia eroica di Giugurta (G. M. PAUL) 223
Connor, P. Horace's Lyric Poetry: the Force of Humour (A. J. WOODMAN) 208
Cropp, M., Fick, G. Resolutions and Chronology in Euripides: the Fragmentary Tragedies

(E. M. CRAIK) 183

Danek, G. Studien zur Dolonie (M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 178
de Jong, I. J. F. Narrators and Focalizers. The Presentation of the Story of the Iliad

(M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 174
Delz, J. Silius Italicus, Punica. (Teubner) (M. D. REEVE) 215
Detienne, M. (ed.) Les Savoirs de Vecriture en Grece ancienne (c. G. THOMAS) 242
Dionisotti, A. C , Grafton, A., Kraye, J. (edd.) The Uses of Greek and Latin: Historical

Essays (H. LLOYD-JONES) 374
Dover, K. J. The Greeks and their Legacy, Collected Papers, II (H. LLOYD-JONES) 370

Emilsson, E. K. Plotinus on Sense-Perception: a Philosophical Study (}. DILLON) 265

Fishwick, D. The Imperial Cult in the Latin West (J. H. w. G. LIEBESCHUETZ) 321
Fontaine, P. F. M. The Light and the Dark: a Cultural History of Dualism, II, III (R. W.

JORDAN) 268

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Fontenrose, J. Didyma: Apollo's Oracle, Cult and Companions (R. PARKER) 270
Formicola, C. // Cynegeticon di Grattio (N. HORSFALL) 213
Fraser, P. M., Matthews, E. (edd.) A Lexicon of Greek Personal Names, I: The Aegean

Islands, Cyprus, Cyrenaica (C. T U P L I N ) 300
Furley, D. The Greek Cosmologists, I: The Formation of the Atomic Theory and its

Earliest Critics (D. W. GRAHAM) 249

Garland, R. The Piraeus: from the Fifth to the First Century BC (G. SHIPLEY) 281
Geiger, J. Cornelius Nepos and Ancient Political Biography (J. L. MOLES) 229
Getz-Preziosi, P. Early Cycladic Art in North American Collections (R. L. N. BARBER) 331
Getz-Preziosi, P. Sculptors of the Cyclades: Individual and Tradition in the Third

Millennium B.C. (R. L. N. BARBER) 331
Giangrande, L. Greek in English (s. j . FREEBAIRN-SMITH) 367
Gigante, M. Filodemo: Epigrammi Scelti {p. w. T. VESSEY) 184
Ginge, B. Ceramiche etrusche a figure nere (F. R. SERRA R I D G W A Y ) 341
Goar, R. J. The Legend of Cato Uticensisfrom the First Century B.C. to the Fifth Century

A.D. (M. G R I F F I N ) 247
Goldmann, B. Einheillichkeit und Eigenstandigkeit der Historia Romana des Appian

(c. B. R. P E L L I N G ) 202
Gordon, W. M., Robinson, O. F. The Institutes ofGaius: Translated with an Introduction ;

with the Latin Text of Seckel and Kuebler (R. SEAGER) 274
Greene, K. The Archaeology of the Roman Economy (K. D. W H I T E ) 311
Griswold, C. L. (ed.) Platonic Writings, Platonic Readings (c. G I L L ) 252
Gronewald, M., Kramer, B., Maresch, K., Parca, M., Romer, C , et al. Kolner Papyri (P.

Koln), 6 (G. O. H U T C H I N S O N ) 356

Hagg, R., Marinatos, N. (edd.) The Function of the Minoan Palaces: Proceedings of the
Fourth International Symposium at the Swedish Institute in Athens, 10-1'6 June, 1984
(c. S O U R V I N O U - I N W O O D ) 335

Hammond, N. G. L., Walbank, F. W. A History of Macedonia, III: 336-167 B.C. (R. M.
E R R I N G T O N ) 288

Hannestad, N. Roman Art and Imperial Policy (M. A. R. C O L L E D G E ) 344
Hillgruber, M. Die zehnte Rede des Lysias (D. M. M A C D O W E L L ) 193
Hinard, F. (ed.) La Mort, les morts et Vau-dela dans le monde romain (G. DAVIES) 325
Hoffmann, C. Juden und Judentum im Werk deutscher Althistoriker des 19. und 20.

Jahrhunderts (M. H. W I L L I A M S) 378
Holt, F. L. Alexander the Great and Bactria: the Formation of a Greek Frontier in Central

Asia (p. M. FRASER) 292
Hopkinson, N. A Hellenistic Anthology (D. W. T. VESSEY) 184
Hiilser, K. Die Fragmente zur Dialektik der Stoiker, 2, 3, 4 (J. BARNES) 263

Janko, R. Aristotle, Poetics /, with the Tractatus Coislinianus, a Hypothetical
Reconstruction of Poetics //, the Fragments of the On Poets, Translated with Notes
(w. G. ARNOTT) 195

Jouanna, J. Hippocrate, Des Vents, De l'Art (Bude) (v. N U T T O N ) 185
Jouffroy, H. La Construction publique en Italie et dans I'Afrique romaine (R. J. A.

WILSON) 346

Karageorghis, J., Masson, O. (edd.) The History of the Greek Language in Cyprus:
Proceedings of an International Symposium Sponsored by the Pierides Foundation,
Larnaca, Cyprus, 8-13 September, 1986 (J. T. HOOKER) 276

Keay, S. J. Roman Spain (J. s. R I C H A R D S O N ) 318
Knoepfler, D. (ed.) Comptes et inventaires dans la cite greque (M. j . E D W A R D S ) 352
Knorr, W. R. The Ancient Tradition of Geometric Problems (i. BULMER-THOMAS) 364
Kurmann, A. Gregor von Nazianz, Oratio 4 gegen Julian: ein Kommentar (w. H. c.

FREND) 205

Leach, S. S. Subgeometric Pottery from Southern Etruria (T. RASMUSSEN) 340
Lear, J. Aristotle: the Desire to Understand (R. W A R D Y ) 258
Lerer, S. Boethius and Dialogue: Literary Method in the Consolation of Philosophy

(A. M. W I L S O N ) 240
Lipiriski, E. Studia Phoenicia, VI: Carthago (H. HURST) 305
Lloyd, A. B. Herodotus, Book II. Commentary 99-182 (s. WEST) 191
Lloyd, G. E. R. The Revolutions of Wisdom: Studies in the Claims and Practice of Ancient

Greek Science (J. G. LANDELS) 361

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Lohmann, D. Die Andromache-Szenen der Ilias. Ansdlze und Methoden der Homer-
Interpretation (M. M. W1LLCOCK) 174

Luck, G. Albi Tibulli Aliorumque Carmina (Teubner) (j. L. BUTRICA) 211

Malkin, I. Religion and Colonization in Ancient Greece (R. PARKER) 271
March, J. R. The Creative Poet: Studies on the Treatment of Myths in Greek Poetry

(j. H. MOLYNEUX) 180
Marcovich, M. Alcestis Barcinonensis, Text and Commentary (N. HORSFALL) 220
Massey, M. Women in Ancient Greece and Rome (s. i. FREEBAIRN-SMITH) 367
May, J. M. Trials of Character: the Eloquence of Ciceronian Ethos (I. G. F. POWELL) 223
Mette, H. J. Kleine Schriften (w. G. ARNOTT) 373

Ostwald, M. From Popular Sovereignty to the Sovereignty of Law (D. M. LEWIS) 279

Panagiotou, S. (ed.) Justice, Law and Method in Plato and Aristotle (R. F. STALLEY) 256
Pangle, T. L. (ed.) The Roots of Political Philosophy: Ten Forgotten Socratic Dialogues,

Translated, with Interpretive Essays (c. J. ROWE) 194
Pearson, L. The Greek Historians of the West (G. L. C A W K W E L L ) 244
Pelling, C. B. R. Plutarch, Life of Antony (R. SEAGER) 201
Peltenberg, E. J., et al. Lemba Archaeological Project, I: Excavations at Lemba Lakkous,

1976-1983 (s. HOOD) 334
Petzl, G. Inschriften griechischer Stddte aus Kleinasien, 24.1: Die Inschriften von Smyrna,

II. (D. M. LEWIS) 350
Place, R. The Romans: Fact and Fiction. Adventures in Roman Britain (S. J. FREEBAIRN-

SMITH) 367
Porter, D. H. Horace's Poetic Journey: a Reading o/Odes 1-3 (A. J. WOODMAN) 208
Powell, J. G. F. Cicero, Cato Maior de Senectute (N. HORSFALL) 227

Raffaelli, R. Rappresentazioni delta morte (R. G A R L A N D ) 245
Raschke, W. J. (ed.) The Archaeology of the Olympics: the Olympics and Other Festivals

in Antiquity (\. i. MATTHEWS) 297
Reale, G., et al. L'opera letteraria di Agostino tra Cassicianum e Milano: Agostino nelle

Terre di Ambrogio (1-4 ottobre 1986) (G. BONNER) 238
Reinhold, M. From Republic to Principate: an Historical Commentary on Cassius Dio's

Roman History, Books 49-52 (36-29 B.C.) (j. CARTER) 204
Repici, L. La nature e Vanima: saggi su Stratone di Lampsaco (R. W. SHARPLES) 261
Rivet, A. L. F. Gallia Narbonensis: Southern France in Roman Times (J. F.

DRINKWATER) 317

Rosen, H. B. Herodoti Historiae, I libros I-IV continens (Teubner) (D. FEHLING) 187
Rouselle, A. Porneia: on Desire and the Body in Antiquity (J. F. GARDNER) 329
Rudd, N., Wiedemann, T. Cicero, De Legibus /.- Edited with Introduction and

Commentary (J. G. F. POWELL) 225

Saffrey, H. D., Westerink, L. G. Proclus: Theologie Platonicienne, Livre V (Bude)
(L. SIORVANES) 206

Sanders, L. J. Dionysius I of Syracuse and Greek Tyranny (R. G. LEWIS) 285
Santas, G. Plato and Freud: Two Theories of Love (c. GILL) 255
Santirocco, M. S. Unity and Design in Horace's Odes (A. J. WOODMAN) 208
Scanlon, T. F. Spes Frustrate: a Reading of Sallust (G. M. PAUL) 233
Setaioli, A. Seneca e i greet: citazioni e traduzioni nelle opere filosofiche (c. D. N. COST A) 237
Sherk, R. K. The Roman Empire: Augustus to Hadrian (T. E. J. WIEDEMANN) 314
Shive, D. M. Naming Achilles (M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 174
Solin, H., Salomies, O. Repertorium nominum gentilium et cognominum Latinorum (J. J.

CADOUX) 327
Sourvinou-Inwood, C. Studies in Girls' Transitions: Aspects of the Arkteia and Age

Representation in Attic Iconography (R. OSBORNE) 272
Spivey, N. J. The Micali Painter and his Followers (F. R. SERRA RIDGWAY) 341

I Spooner, A. Lingo: a Course on Words and How to Use Them (s. J. FREEBAIRN-SMITH) 367
! Staerman, E. M., Smirin, V. M., Belova, N. N., Kolosovskaja, Ju. K. Die Sklaverei in den

westlichen Provinzen des romischen Reiches im 1.-3. Jahrhundert (B. M. LEVICK) 315
Sutherland, C. H. V. Roman History and Coinage 44 BC-AD 69 (c. E. KING) 312

' Thomas, C. G. Paths from Ancient Greece (R. STONEMAN) 376

Veh, O., Brodersen, K. Appian von Alexandria: Romische Geschichte, erster Teil: die
romische Reichsbildung (c. B. R. PELLING) 202

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS I
i

Walsh, P. G., Kennedy, M. J. William of Newburgh, The History of English Affairs, [
Book I (K. BATE) 366

Waterfield, R. (tr.) The Theology of Arithmetic: On the Mystical, Mathematical and
Cosmological Symbolism of the First Ten Numbers, Attributed to Iamblichus
(I. BULMER-THOMAS) " 266

Watt, W. S. Vellei Paterculi Historiarum ad M. Vinicium consulem libri duo (Teubner)
(A. J. WOODMAN) 235

Weber, F. J. Fragmente der Vorsokratiker (D. W. GRAHAM) 250
Webster, G. (ed.) Fortress into City: the Consolidation of Roman Britain, First Century

AD (L. KEPPIE) 320
Whitby, M. The Emperor Maurice and his Historian: Theophylact Simocatta on Persian

and Balkan Warfare (M. ANGOLD) 296
Worrle, M. Stadt und Fest im kaiserzeitlichen Kleinasien: Studien zu einer agonistischen

Sliftung aus Oinoanda (N. P. MILNER) 355
Wood, E. M. Peasant-Citizen and Slave: the Foundations of Athenian Democracy

(s. MEIKLE) 278

N O T I C E S

Armstrong, A. H. Plotinus with an English Translation, Vols. VI (Ennead VI. 1-5), and
VII (Ennead VI.6-9) (M. J. ATKINSON) 389

Aune, D. E. The New Testament in its Literary Enivronment (A. J. M. WEDDERBURN) 388

Betts, J. H., Hooker, J. T., Green, J. R. Studies in Honour of T. B. L. Webster, II
(J. BOARDMAN) 424

Bloch, R., Guittard, C. Tite-Live, Histoire romaine, tome VIII; livre viii (s. p. OAKLEY) 395
Bodelot, C. L 'Interrogation indirecte en latin: syntaxe - valeur iltocutoire -formes (J. N.

ADAMS) 405
Breebaart, A. B. Clio and Antiquity: History and Historiography of the Greek and Roman

World (J. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 411
Burrus, V. Chastity as Autonomy: Women in the Stories of Apocryphal Acts (G.

ANDERSON) 410

Canfora, L. Tucidide: Voligarca imperfetto (H. D. WESTLAKE) 387
Capasso, M., et al. Momenti della storia degli studi classicifra Ottocento e Novecento (N.

HORSFALL), 427
Citti, V., Degani, E., Giangrande, G., Scarpa, G. An Index to the Anthologia Graeca,

Anthologia Palatina and Planudea, fasc. 2, Fo-KaXXos (P. A. HANSEN) 386
Collins, L. Studies in Characterization in the Iliad (M. M. WILLCOCK) 380
Coones, P. Euroclydon: a Tempestuous Wind (N. PURCELL) 422
Coulston, J. C , Phillips, E. J. Corpus of Sculpture of the Roman World: Gfreat Britain-

Hadrian's Wall West of North Tyne, and Carlisle (M. A. R. COLLEDGE) 416
Cozzo, A. Kerdos: Semantica, ideologic e societa nella Grecia antica (M. J. EDWARDS) 408
Crane, G. Calypso: Backgrounds and Conventions of the Odyssey (M. M. W I L L C O C K ) 380
CREDO: Banque de donnees: cultures et religions antiques (E. M. CRAIK) 402
Curtis, J. (ed.) Bronzeworking Centres of Western Asia c. 1000-539 B.C. (J. BOARDMAN) 411

De Boel, G. Goal Acusative and Object Accusative in Homer (A. C. MOORHOUSE) 403
Den Boeft, J., Den Hengst, D., Teitler, H. C. Philological and Historical Commentary on

Ammianus Marcellinus XX (j. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 397
di Benedetto, V. Sofocle (M. HEATH) 382
Dionigi, I. Lucrezio: le parole e le cose (c. D. N. COST A) 389

Edlund I. E. M. The Gods and the Place: Location and Function of Sanctuaries in the
Countryside of Etruria and Magna Graecia (700-400 B.C.) (F. R. SERRA R I D G W A Y ) 414

Esposito, P. // racconto della strage: le battaglie nella Pharsalia (R. MAYER) 392

Ferrari, F. Euripide: Ifigenia in Tauride, Ifigenia in Aulide (fj. FERGUSON) 382
Fitch, J. G. Seneca's Anapaests: Metre, Colometry, Text and Artistry in the Anapaests of

Seneca's Tragedies (R. MAYER) 391
Fontan, A. Tito Livio, Historia de Roma desde la fundacion de la ciudad (Ab urbe

condita), I: Libros I y II (s. P. OAKLEY) 394

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Fredborg, K. M. The Latin Rhetorical Commentaries by Thierry of Chartres (p. G.
WALSH) 423

Frost, K. B. Exits and Entrances in Menander (w. G. ARNOTT) 385

Gentili, B., Cerri, G. History and Biography in Ancient Thought (s. HORNBLOWER) 398
Geschichte der fVasserversorgung, 3, Die Wasserversorgung Antiker Stddte (G. E.

RICKMAN) 416
Gigante, M., et al. La Cultura classica a Napoli nelV ottocento (N. HORSFALL) 426

Hauck, G. The Aqueduct of Nemausus (G. E. RICKMAN) 416
Heger, N. Die Skulpluren der Stadtgebiete von Aguntum und von Brigamium (Corpus

Signorum Imperil Romani, Osterreich, III.4) (G. DAVIES) 417
Hering, W. C. Iulii Caesaris commentarii rerum gestarum, I: Bellum Gallicum (j. G. F.

POWELL) 392

Janeras, S. Miscel.lania Papirologica Ramon Roca-Puig en el seu vuitante aniversari
(p. J. PARSONS) 421

Jonsson, A.-M. Johannes Messenius, Chronologica Sanctae Birgittae, a Critical Edition
with Introduction and Commentary (p. G. WALSH) 424

Kindermann, U. Zwischen Epos und Drama: ein unbekannter Streit der Tb'chter Gottes,
Erstedition eines lateinischen Gedichts cms dem 13. Jahrhundert (p. G. WALSH) 423

Kotting, B. Die Bewertung der Wiederverheiratung (der zweiten Ehe) in der Antike und in
der Friihen Kir ehe (G. CLARK) 410

Koster, S. Be Ego Qui: Dichter zwischen Wort und Macht (s. J. HARRISON) 399
Kuhn. J.-H., Fleischer, U. Index Hippocraticus, Fasc. Ill (H. KING) 386

Laronde, A. Cyrene et la Libye helle'nistique (J. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 409
Loraux, N. Tragic Ways of Killing a Woman (G. COCKBURN) 398
Lullies, R., Schiering, W. (edd.) Archdologenbildnisse: Portrdts und Kurzbiographien von

Klassischen Archdologen deutscher Sprache (J. M. COOK) 428

McGushin, P. Sallust, The Conspiracy of Catiline: a Companion to the Penguin
Translation of S. A. Handford with Introduction and Commentary (j. L. MOLES) 393

Macready, S., Thompson, F. H. (edd.) Roman Architecture in the Greek World (G. B.
WAYWELL) 415

Mandel, U. Kleinasiatische Reliefkeramik der mittleren Kaiserzeit. Die 'Oinophoren-
gruppe' und Verwandtes (M. A. R. COLLEDGE) 420

Moormann, E. M. La pittura parietale romana come fonte di conoscenza per la scultura
antica (R. LING) 419

Morrison, D. R. Bibliography of Editions, Translations, and Commentary on Xenophoris
Socratic Writings, 1600-Present (G. H. WHITAKER) 387

Nimis, S. A. Narrative Semiotics in the Epic Tradition: the Simile (T. j . W I N N I F R I T H ) 397
Noble, J. V. The Techniques of Painted Attic Pottery (revised edition) (E. MOIGNARD) 412
Novara, A. Poesie virgilienne de la me'moire (s. J. HARRISON) 390

Oliva, P. Solon - Legende und Wirklichkeit (L. HARD W I C K ) 407

Pinkwart, D., Stammnitz, W. Peristylhauser westlich der Unteren Agora (J. J. COULTON) 412
Pleket, H. W., Stroud, R. S. Supplementum Epigraphicum Graecum 34 (p. M. FRASER) 421

Rocchi, G. D. Frontiera e confini nella Grecia antica (R. OSBORNE) 407
Rodriguez Alfageme, I. (ed.) Los cldsicos como pretexto (j. M. ALONSO-NUNEZ) 428
Rosen, H. B. Early Greek Grammar and Thought in Heraclitus; the Emergence of the

Article (A. C. MOORHOUSE) 404
Rudolph, W., Calinescu, A. (edd.) Ancient Art from the V. G. Simkhovitch Collection

(A.W.JOHNSTON) 413

Saggs, H. W. F. Civilization before Greece and Rome (A. R. BURN) 406
Sousa e Silva, M. de F. (tr.) As mulheres no Parlamento: Aristofanes (R. G. USSHER) 384

Touati, A.-M. L. The Great Trajanic Frieze: the Study of a Monument and the
Mechanism of Message Transmission in Roman Art (F. A. LEPPER) 418

Van den Broek, R., Baarda, T., Mansfeld, J. (edd.) Knowledge of God in the Graeco-
Roman World (A. H. ARMSTRONG) 401

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


CONTENTS

Versluis, A. The Egyptian Mysteries (J. G. GRIFFITHS)
Virgilio, B. Epigrafia e storiografta, studi di storia antica, I (A. G. WOODHEAD)

Walter, E. V. Placeways: a Theory of the Human Environment (s. D. G O L D H I L L )
Wasson, R. G., Kramrisch, S., Orr, J., Ruck, C. A. P., Persephone's Quest: Entheogens

and the Origins of Religion (E. KEARNS)
West, M. L. (tr.) Hesiod: Theogony and Works and Days (J. R. MARCH)

Zannini Quirini, B. Nephelokokkygia: la prospettiva mitica degli Uccelli di Aristofane
(A. H. SOMMERSTEIN)

CORRESPONDENCE

BOOKS RECEIVED

INDEXES

402
425

399

400
381

383

430

432

445

Authorization to photocopy items for internal or personal use, or the internal or personal
use of specific clients, is granted by Oxford University Press for users in the USA
registered with the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) Transactional Reporting Service,
provided that base fee of $3.00 per copy is paid directly to CCC, 27 Congress Street,
Salem, MA 01970. For those organisations that have been granted a photocopy licence
by CCC a separate system of payment has been arranged. The fee code for users of the
Transactional Reporting Service is: OO09840X/89 $3.00.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199


E D I T O R S

A. F. G A R V I E , M.A., Department of Classics,
The University, Glasgow G12 8QQ

Professor H. M. H I N E , M.A., D.Phil., Department of Humanity,
St. Salvator's College, St. Andrews, Fife KYI6 9AL

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT

Professor E. J. Kenney, M.A., F.B.A. (Chairman)>

Professor D. M. MacDowell, M.A.
Professor W. G. Arnott, M.A., Ph.D.
R. Wallace, B.A., M.A.

Representing the Council
of the Classical
Association

Professor C. Collard, M.A., M.Litt. (Hon. Sec.)
Mr M. Winterbottom, M.A., D.Phil., F.B.A, representing the Oxford Philological

Society
Mr J. Diggle, Litt.D., F.B.A. (Hon. Treas.), representing the Cambridge

Philological Society

Books for review should be addressed to the Editors, c/o Journals Production,
Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP. Authors and
publishers are advised that excerpts or extracts from periodicals or other works
will not be reviewed or listed among books received unless they are also
published separately.
Correspondence concerning advertisements to appear in this journal should be
addressed to the Journals Advertising Coordinator, Oxford University Press,
Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP. All other communications should be sent to
one of the Editors.
The annual subscription is £23 (N. Amer. US $45, UK £19), with single issues at
£13 (N. Amer. US $27, UK £12). Prices include postage by surface mail or, for
subscribers in the USA, Canada, Japan, Australia, New Zealand and India by
Air Speeded Post. Airmail rates are available on request. Back issues are sold
at the current single issue rate and complete back volumes are sold at the current
single issue rate multiplied by the number of issues in the volume. Issues prior
to Volume 35 are available from Dawson Back Issues, Folkestone, Kent
CT19 5EE.
Order Information

Payment is required with all orders and subscriptions are accepted and entered
by the volume/s. Payment may be made by the following methods:

Cheque (made payable to Oxford University Press)
National Girobank (Account 500 1056)
Credit Card (Access, Visa, American Express, Diners Club)
UNESCO Coupons

Bankers: Barclays Bank Pic, PO Box 333, Oxford, UK
Code 20-65-18, Account 00715654

Please send orders and requests for sample copies to:
Journals Subscriptions Department, Oxford University Press, Walton Street,
Oxford OX2 6DP. Telex 837330 OXPRESG

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009840X00271199

